SSAA Muzzleloading National Championships 18-21 April 2014

25m Rev C1 25m Rev C1
Precision E1 Timed E2
NAME ID SCORE NAME ID SCORE
Steve Nicholas 005 87.0 Barry Duckett 046 77.0
John Humberston 011 86.1 Scott Chapman 021 77.0
Tony Van Elst 008 86.1 Des Prowse 023 75.0
Frank Verdini 009 86.0 Kerwin Bee 025 74.0
Michael Nicholas 007 85.0 Michael Nicholas 007 74.0
Scott Chapman 021 84.1 William Suffolk 028 74.0
John Walsh 016 82.0 lan McCall 034 70.0
Kerwin Bee 025 82.0 John Humberston 011 70.0
Barry Duckett 046 81.0 Steve Nicholas 005 66.0
Des Prowse 023 78.0 Tony Van Elst 008 61.1
Robert Rosier 026 75.1 David Dodd 040 61.0
lan McCall 034 74.0 Glenn Barnsley 013 51.0
William Suffolk 028 72.0 Dianne Humberston 012 49.0
Tim Rogers 022 72.0 John Walsh 016 39.0
Dean Simions 001 68.0 Shayne Barnsley 036 32.0
David Dodd 040 64.0 Frank Verdini 009 32.0
Dianne Humberston 012 58.0 Robert Rosier 026 21.0
Glenn Barnsley 013 51.0 Michael Sutton 020 20.0
Michael Sutton 020 49.0 lan Hanlon 027 18.0
Shayne Barnsley 036 40.0
lan Hanlon 027 28.0
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25m Pistol C2 25m Pistol C2
Precision E3 Timed E4
NAME ID SCORE NAME ID SCORE
Des Prowse 023 92.2 Tony Van Elst 008 93.2
Kerwin Bee 025 92.2 Shayne Barnsley 036 87.1
Phil Kruger 019 91.1 Frank Verdini 009 83.0
John Humberston 011 91.1 Barry Duckett 046 82.2
Steve Nicholas 005 90.1 Steve Nicholas 005 82.1
lan McCall 034 90.0 Phil Kruger 019 78.0
Barry Duckett 046 90.0 Kerwin Bee 025 76.0
Tony Van Elst 008 88.0 lan McCall 034 75.0
Frank Verdini 009 85.0 Des Prowse 023 70.0
Heather Dodd 037 85.0 David Dodd 040 69.0
Robert Rosier 026 83.2 Tim Rogers 022 68.0
Scott Chapman 021 78.0 John Humberston 011 68.0
Dianne Humberston 012 78.0 Dean Simions 001 58.0
Dean Simions 001 78.0 Dianne Humberston 012 50.0
Shayne Barnsley 036 76.0 William Suffolk 028 44.0
David Dodd 040 73.0 Robert Rosier 026 43.0
Tim Rogers 022 71.0 lan Hanlon 027 38.0
William Suffolk 028 63.1 Roy Jackson 018 21.0
Roy Jackson 018 57.1
lan Hanlon 027 50.0

Charles Toohey 035 20.0
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25m Pistol/Rev C3  50m Pistol/Rev C3

ES5 E6
NAME ID SCORE NAME ID SCORE
Steve Nicholas 005 93.1 Kerwin Bee 025 781
Kerwin Bee 025 93.0 lan McCall 034 78.0
Barry Duckett 046 92.2 Barry Duckett 046 77.0
Frank Verdini 009 92.0 Steve Nicholas 005 76.0
Heather Dodd 037 89.0 Scott Chapman 021 75.0
John Humberston 011 88.2 Shayne Barnsley 036 73.0
Tim Rogers 022 88.1 Frank Verdini 009 72.0
Phil Kruger 019 88.0 Tony Van Elst 008 72.0
Scott Chapman 021 88.0 Phil Kruger 019 68.0
Des Prowse 023 87.0 Des Prowse 023 68.0
David Dodd 040 86.1 Michael Nicholas 007 61.0
Michael Nicholas 007 86.0 Tim Rogers 022 +61.0
Shayne Barnsley 036 84.0 Dianne Humberston 012 54.0
Tony Van Elst 008 83.0 John Humberston 011 50.0
John Walsh 016 83.0 John Walsh 016 49.0
lan McCall 034 75.0 Roy Jackson 018 45.0
Dianne Humberston 012 72.0 Robert Rosier 026 42.0
Robert Rosier 026 71.0 Glenn Barnsley 013 32.0
William Suffolk 028 70.0 William Suffolk 028 31.0
Roy Jackson 018 70.0 Michael Sutton 020 24.0
Dean Simions 001 65.0
lan Hanlon 027 61.0

Glenn Barnsley 013 59.0
Michael Sutton 020 50.0
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25m Firelock 25m Firelock
Pistol rifled E7 Pistol SB E8
NAME ID SCORE NAME ID SCORE
Des Prowse 023 88.0 Steve Nicholas 005 89.0
Kerwin Bee 025 84.0 Frank Verdini 009 81.0
Steve Nicholas 005 83.0 Kerwin Bee 025 79.0
Phil Kruger 019 82.0 Phil Kruger 019 78.0
lan McCall 034 81.1 Tony Van Elst 008 78.0
Tony Van Elst 008 79.0 Tim Rogers 022 77.0
John Humberston 011 77.0 Barry Duckett 046 76.0
Barry Duckett 046 76.0 John Humberston 011 74.1
Frank Verdini 009 65.0 Des Prowse 023 68.0
lan Hanlon 027 8.0 Scott Chapman 021 66.1
Shayne Barnsley 036 5.0 lan Hanlon 027 17.0
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25m Matchlock
Pistol SB E32

NAME ID SCORE
Des Prowse 023 86.1
Steve Nicholas 005 83.0
Frank Verdini 009 69.0
lan Hanlon 027 19.0
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50m Military Rifle 50m Military Rifle

OH E9 Snap E10
NAME ID SCORE NAME ID SCORE
Des Prowse 023 90.1 David McCarthy 003 87.1
David McCarthy 003 838.1 Michael Nicholas 007 86.0
Ashlea McCarthy 004 88.1 Rob Warman 033 86.0
Rob Warman 033 87.0 Ashlea McCarthy 004 83.0
Steve Nicholas 005 86.0 Des Prowse 023 82.0
Frank Verdini 009 86.0 Steve Nicholas 005 81.1
Alan Johnson 029 86.0 Det Stolpe 014 80.1
Michael Nicholas 007 86.0 Tim Rogers 022 79.1
David Dodd 040 86.0 Tony Van Elst 008 78.0
Craig Duncis 050 85.0 Michael Sutton 020 741
Mark Soberajski 039 84.0 Frank Verdini 009 74.0
Tim Rogers 022 83.2 Nicolas Grguric 002 73.0
Tony Van Elst 008 83.0 Kerwin Bee 025 72.0
Kerwin Bee 025 82.0 Brian Miles 048 71.0
Brian Miles 048 81.0 Shayne Barnsley 036 68.1
Alan Groom 030 79.0 John Humberston 011  66.0
Phil Kruger 019 78.0 Phil Kruger 019 66.0
Michael Sutton 020 77.0 Glenn Barnsley 013 65.1
Det Stolpe 014 76.0 Kim Atkinson 015 64.0
Garry Nicholson 010 76.0 lan Hanlon 027 63.0
Jessica Atkinson 032 740 Garry Nicholson 010 62.0
Nicolas Grguric 002 74.0 Mark Soberajski 039 62.0
Shayne Barnsley 036 69.1 Alan Groom 030 61.0
Robert Rosier 026 69.0 David Dodd 040 56.0
Kim Atkinson 015 69.0 Robert Rosier 026 49.0
Glenn Barnsley 013 67.0 Craig Duncis 050 45.0
John Humberston 011  61.0
lan Hanlon 027 55.0
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100m Military Rifle 100m Military

Bench E11 Rifle Prone E12
NAME ID SCORE NAME ID SCORE
David McCarthy 003 88.0 Alan Johnson 029 86.0
Rob Warman 033 87.0 Garry Nicholson 010 86.0
Tim Rogers 022 85.0 Alan Groom 030 83.1
Mark Soberajski 039 84.1 David McCarthy 003 82.0
Craig Duncis 050 84.0 Nicolas Grguric 002 80.1
Steve Nicholas 005 83.2 Tim Rogers 022 80.0
Garry Nicholson 010 81.0 Kerwin Bee 025 80.0
Nicolas Grguric 002 81.0 Des Prowse 023 78.0
Alan Groom 030 81.0 Rob Warman 033 76.0
Des Prowse 023 81.0 Frank Verdini 009 74.0
Det Stolpe 014 78.1 Mark Soberajski 039 73.0
Kim Atkinson 015 76.0 Steve Nicholas 005 72.0
Kerwin Bee 025 76.0 John Humberston 011  71.0
Jessica Atkinson 032 75.0 lan Hanlon 027 65.0
Michael Nicholas 007 75.0 Craig Duncis 050 65.0
David Dodd 040 70.0 Michael Nicholas 007 63.0
Glenn Barnsley 013 69.0 Shayne Barnsley 036 63.0
lan Hanlon 027 68.0 Det Stolpe 014 56.0
Frank Verdini 009 66.0 Glenn Barnsley 013 46.0
Michael Sutton 020 66.0 Robert Rosier 026 25.0
John Humberston 011  58.0
Ted Rogers 024 50.0

Shayne Barnsley 036 47.0
Robert Rosier 026 36.0
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50m Trditional 50m Traditional
Rifle OH E13 Rifle SnapEl4
NAME ID SCORE NAME ID SCORE
David McCarthy 003 95.1 Ashlea McCarthy 004 93.2
Slavko Sunk 041 91.0 Michael Nicholas 007 91.0
Steve Nicholas 005 91.0 Shayne Barnsley 036 84.0
Ashlea McCarthy 004 90.0 Mark Soberajski 039 82.0
Des Prowse 023 89.0 Des Prowse 023 82.0
Frank Verdini 009 88.0 David McCarthy 003 81.0
Michael Nicholas 007 88.0 Steve Nicholas 005 79.0
Mark Soberajski 039 87.2 Glenn Barnsley 013 75.0
Shayne Barnsley 036 85.0 Scott Chapman 021 71.0
Bruce Finlay 006 82.0 Frank Verdini 009 69.0
lan Hanlon 027 82.0 David Dodd 040 69.0
Kerwin Bee 025 79.0 Bruce Finlay 006 68.0
Alan Johnson 029 79.0 lan Hanlon 027 60.0
Vlad Potezney 031 79.0 Kerwin Bee 025 59.0
lan McCall 034 78.0 Robert Rosier 026 52.0
Ted Rogers 024 77.0 William Suffolk 028 49.0

Scott Chapman 021 76.0
Glenn Barnsley 013 74.0
David Dodd 040 71.0
Brian Miles 048 70.0
Robert Rosier 026 64.1
William Suffolk 028 61.0
Graham Salisbury 051  59.0
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100m Trad Rifle 100m Trad Rifle
Bench E15 Xsticks E16
NAME ID SCORE NAME ID SCORE
Vlad Potezney 031 95.0 Frank Verdini 009 88.2
Mark Soberajski 039 923 Mark Soberajski 039 87.0
Steve Nicholas 005 87.0 David McCarthy 003 86.0
Bruce Finlay 006 86.3 Michael Nicholas 007 84.0
lan McCall 034 85.0 Steve Nicholas 005 81.1
Shayne Barnsley 036 85.0 Vlad Potezney 031 81.0
Michael Nicholas 007 84.1 Des Prowse 023 78.2
David McCarthy 003 83.0 Ashlea McCarthy 004 78.0
Frank Verdini 009 83.0 Bruce Finlay 006 77.0
Ashlea McCarthy 004 77.0 Shayne Barnsley 036 77.0
Ted Rogers 024 73.0 lan McCall 034 73.0
Glenn Barnsley 013 69.0 Robert Rosier 026 65.0
Des Prowse 023 67.0 Glenn Barnsley 013 64.0
Robert Rosier 026 63.0 lan Hanlon 027 48.0
Kerwin Bee 025 57.0 Kerwin Bee 025 47.0
lan Hanlon 027 52.0

Graham Salisbury 051  39.0
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100m Class 3 Bench  200m Class 3 Bench

E17 E18

NAME ID SCORE NAME ID SCORE
lan McCall 034 974 Steve Nicholas 005 96.0
Bruce Finlay 006 97.3 Des Prowse 023 92.0
Des Prowse 023 97.3 Bruce Finlay 006 92.0
Steve Nicholas 005 97.1 Garry Nicholson 010 92.0
Vlad Potezney 031 96.1 David Dodd 040 89.0
Garry Nicholson 010 941 Tim Rogers 022 89.0
Heather Dodd 037 93.2 Vlad Potezney 031 87.0
Tim Rogers 022 93.2 Kerwin Bee 025 86.0
Michael Sutton 020 93.0 Graham Salisbury 051  86.0
Kerwin Bee 025 92.2 Heather Dodd 037 84.0
John Humberston 011 92.2 Ashlea McCarthy 004 82.0
Ashlea McCarthy 004 921 Frank Verdini 009 80.0
Michael Nicholas 007 88.0 Dianne Humberston 012  79.0
Frank Verdini 009 87.0 Kim Atkinson 015 77.0
Jessica Atkinson 032 85.1 lan Hanlon 027 77.0
Shayne Barnsley 036 84.0 Michael Nicholas 007 76.0
Kim Atkinson 015 84.0 Jessica Atkinson 032 720
Richard Bromhead 049 82.0 Mark Soberajski 039 66.0
Dianne Humberston 012  79.0 lan McCall 034 66.0
David McCarthy 003 78.1 John Humberston 011  63.0
Mark Soberajski 039 73.0 Rob Warman 033 61.0
Rob Warman 033 73.0 Glenn Barnsley 013 59.0
Graham Salisbury 051  72.1 Michael Sutton 020 38.0
lan Hanlon 027 720 Shayne Barnsley 036 30.0
Glenn Barnsley 013 71.0 Patricia Hanlon 038 25.0
Patricia Hanlon 038 52.0 Robert Rosier 026 5.0
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50m Firelock Rifle 50m Firelock
OH E19 Kneeling E20
NAME ID SCORE NAME ID SCORE
David McCarthy 003 94.0 Steve Nicholas 005 99.2
Nicolas Grguric 002 86.0 Tim Rogers 022 94.1
Tim Rogers 022 86.0 Scott Chapman 021 94.1
Steve Nicholas 005 84.1 David McCarthy 003 921
Frank Verdini 009 84.0 Nicolas Grguric 002 911
Scott Chapman 021 84.0 Mark Soberajski 039 89.1
Des Prowse 023 83.1 Des Prowse 023 87.1
Mark Soberajski 039 821 Phil Kruger 019 85.1
David Dodd 040 80.0 Frank Verdini 009 85.1
Phil Kruger 019 79.0 Vlad Potezney 031 83.0
lan McCall 034 76.0 Kerwin Bee 025 81.0
Alan Groom 030 75.0 Alan Groom 030 80.0
Greg Farlie 042 70.0 lan McCall 034 76.0
Kerwin Bee 025 70.0 David Dodd 040 61.0
Vlad Potezney 031 65.0 Robert Rosier 026 61.0
Shayne Barnsley 036 65.0 lan Hanlon 027 46.0
Brian Miles 048 62.0 Shayne Barnsley 036 43.0
Robert Rosier 026  55.0 Glenn Barnsley 013 41.0
William Suffolk 028 53.0
lan Hanlon 027 470

Glenn Barnsley 013 43.0
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100m Firelock 50m Firelock
Prone E21 Musket OH E22
NAME ID SCORE NAME ID SCORE

Steve Nicholas 005 84.0 Frank Verdini 009 87.0
Frank Verdini 009 81.0 Nicolas Grguric 002 83.0
David McCarthy 003 77.0 Tony Van Elst 008 82.0
Alan Groom 030 76.0 Alan Groom 030 81.0
Des Prowse 023 69.0 Des Prowse 023 81.0
Kerwin Bee 025 67.0 Kerwin Bee 025 64.0
Tim Rogers 022 67.0 Brian Miles 048 60.0
Vlad Potezney 031 66.0 lan Hanlon 027 50.0
Mark Soberajski 039 66.0 Robert Rosier 026 48.0
Shayne Barnsley 036 39.0 Shayne Barnsley 036 47.0
Glenn Barnsley 013 22.0 Glenn Barnsley 013 24.0

Robert Rosier 026 11.0
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50m Firelock 50m Vetterli OH
Musket Open E23 E24
NAME ID SCORE NAME ID SCORE
Frank Verdini 009 88.0 Alan Johnson 029 94.1
Des Prowse 023 86.0 Ashlea McCarthy 004 94.1
Mark Soberajski 039 84.0 Steve Nicholas 005 93.0
Nicolas Grguric 002 81.0 David McCarthy 003 92.0
Brian Miles 048 77.0 Michael Nicholas 007 92.0
Alan Groom 030 76.0 Kerwin Bee 025 89.1
Tony Van Elst 008 75.0 John Humberston 011  89.0
Kerwin Bee 025 72.0 David Dodd 040 86.1
Robert Rosier 026 70.0 Frank Verdini 009 86.0
Shayne Barnsley 036 58.0 Glenn Barnsley 013 85.0
lan McCall 034 52.0 Mark Soberajski 039 84.0
Glenn Barnsley 013 420 Kim Atkinson 015 81.0
lan Hanlon 027 24.0 lan Hanlon 027 75.0
Rob Warman 033 75.0

Dianne Humberston 012 58.0
Shayne Barnsley 036 38.0
Jessica Atkinson 032 29.0
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100m Whitworth 100m 3 Position

Prone E25 Open Rifle E26
NAME ID SCORE NAME ID SCORE
Michael Nicholas 007 99.1 Michael Nicholas 007 87.1
Alan Johnson 029 975 Mark Soberajski 039 86.0
Tim Rogers 022 94.3 Tim Rogers 022 79.1
Steve Nicholas 005 921 Ashlea McCarthy 004 73.0
Kerwin Bee 025 92.0 Shayne Barnsley 036 70.0
Ashlea McCarthy 004 85.0 Frank Verdini 009 65.0
Frank Verdini 009 85.0 Kerwin Bee 025 63.1
Mark Soberajski 039 84.1 Steve Nicholas 005 59.0
Shayne Barnsley 036 72.0 lan Hanlon 027 26.0
John Humberston 011  72.0 Glenn Barnsley 013 20.0

Rob Warman 033 63.0
Glenn Barnsley 013 18.0
Dianne Humberston 012 7.0
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200m Benchrest 100m Benchrest
Cartridge Rifle E29  Cartridge Rifle E30
NAME ID SCORE NAME ID SCORE

lan McCall 034 234.0 Mark Soberajski 039 233.0
Vlad Potezney 031 233.0 Steve Nicholas 005 231.0
Mark Soberajski 039 227.0 Michael Nicholas 007 225.0
Alan Groom 030 211.0 Charles Toohey 035 222.0
Tim Rogers 022 211.0 Frank Verdini 009 221.0
Ashlea McCarthy 004 209.0 David McCarthy 003 220.0
Shayne Barnsley 036 206.0 lan McCall 034 220.0
Graham Salisbury 051 206.0 Tim Rogers 022 219.0
Steve Nicholas 005 204.0 Graham Salisbury 051 218.0
Michael Nicholas 007 203.0 Det Stolpe 014 218.0
David McCarthy 003 201.0 Alan Groom 030 217.0
Scott Chapman 021 201.0 Shayne Barnsley 036 214.0
David Dodd 040 193.0 Garry Nicholson 010 206.0
Garry Nicholson 010 188.0 Ashlea McCarthy 004 206.0
Des Prowse 023 173.0 Vlad Potezney 031 205.0
lan Hanlon 027 96.0 Jessica Atkinson 032 198.0
Frank Verdini 009 93.0 Scott Chapman 021 182.0
lan Hanlon 027 172.0
Ted Rogers 024 167.0
Kim Atkinson 015 167.0
Des Prowse 023 146.0

Michael Sutton 020 122.0
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100m Offhand
Cartridge Rifle E31

NAME ID SCORE
David McCarthy 003 177.0
Shayne Barnsley 036 177.0
Mark Soberajski 039 177.0
Jessica Atkinson 032 175.0
Michael Nicholas 007 167.0

David Dodd 040 165.0
Ashlea McCarthy 004 158.0
Graham Salisbury 051  149.0

Frank Verdini 009 144.0
Steve Nicholas 005 136.0
Tim Rogers 022 129.0
Garry Nicholson 010 125.0
Alan Groom 030 123.0
Des Prowse 023 86.0
lan Hanlon 027 62.0

Michael Sutton 020 56.0
Charles Toohey 035 47.0

Det Stolpe 014  28.0
Patricia Hanlon 038 19.0
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Supper Grand Aggregate

2461

provisional record
NAME
Frank Verdini
Steve Nicholas
Des Prowse
Shayne Barnsley
Kerwin Bee
Tim Rogers
Michael Nicholas
Mark Soberajski
David McCarthy
lan McCall
lan Hanlon
Ashlea McCarthy
David Dodd
Glenn Barnsley
John Humberston
Alan Groom
Scott Chapman
Tony Van Elst
Robert Rosier
Vlad Potezney
Garry Nicholson
Jessica Atkinson
Graham Salisbury
Phil Kruger
Dianne Humberston
Rob Warman
Bruce Finlay
Michael Sutton
Brian Miles
Barry Duckett
Nicolas Grguric
Kim Atkinson
Det Stolpe
William Suffolk
Alan Johnson
Charles Toohey
Heather Dodd
Ted Rogers
Craig Duncis
Dean Simions
John Walsh
Roy Jackson
Patricia Hanlon
Slavko Sunk
Richard Bromhead
Greg Farlie

ID
009
005
023
036
025
022
007
039
003
034
027
004
040
013
011
030
021
008
026
031
010
032
051
019
012
033
006
020
048
046
002
015
014
028
029
035
037
024
050
001
016
018
038
041
049
042

SCORE
2915.4
2685.3
2480.2
21184
2116.8
2002.2
2000.5
1999.1
1717.7
1600.7
1597.0
1508.7
1489.3
14171
1276.8
1239.3
1176.5
1158.6
1118.5
1090.3
1010.3

908.3
829.3
793.4
744.2
728.2
672.9
661.3
661.3
651.6
649.4
618.2
536.5
517.3
442.9
439.3
431.5
367.3
279.3
269.3
253.3
193.4
96.3
91.3
82.3
70.3

Grand Agggregate

provisional record
NAME
Frank Verdini
Des Prowse
Kerwin Bee
Glenn Barnsley
John Humberston
Tony Van Elst
Michael Nicholas
Steve Nicholas
Bruce Finlay
Tim Rogers
Rob Warman
Robert Rosier
David Dodd
Shayne Barnsley
lan McCall
lan Hanlon
Jessica Atkinson
Mark Soberajski
David McCarthy
Ashlea McCarthy
Scott Chapman
Nicolas Grguric
Garry Nicholson
Alan Groom
Det Stolpe
Michael Sutton
Brian Miles
Craig Duncis
Dianne Humberston
William Suffolk
Vlad Potezney
Kim Atkinson
Alan Johnson
Dean Simions
Barry Duckett
Ted Rogers
Phil Kruger
John Walsh
Charles Toohey
Graham Salisbury
Slavko Sunk
Heather Dodd
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ID
009
023
025
013
011
008
007
005
006
022
033
026
040
036
034
027
032
039
003
004
021
002
010
030
014
020
048
050
012
028
031
015
029
001
046
024
019
016
035
051
041
037

790.3

SCORE
636.2
604.1
596.0
554.0
512.1
508.2
506.1
491.1
483.3
479.3
456.0
450.2
447.0
403.0
380.0
367.0
349.0
348.5
345.2
338.2
308.1
308.1
305.0
304.1
290.2
286.1
282.0
279.0
267.0
256.0
255.1
209.0
1721
161.2
158.1
150.1
144.0
1211
120.1
98.1
91.1
80.1
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Traditional Rifle Military Rifle
Aggregate Agrregate

provisional record 360.0 provisional record 361.0
NAME ID SCORE NAME ID SCORE
Mark Soberajski 039 348.5 David McCarthy 003 345.2
Michael Nicholas 007 347.1 Rob Warman 033 336.0
David McCarthy 003 345.1 Des Prowse 023 331.1
Ashlea McCarthy 004 338.2 Tim Rogers 022 327.3
Steve Nicholas 005 338.1 Steve Nicholas 005 3223
Shayne Barnsley 036 331.0 Michael Nicholas 007 310.0
Frank Verdini 009 328.2 Kerwin Bee 025 310.0
Des Prowse 023 316.2 Nicolas Grguric 002 308.1
Bruce Finlay 006 313.3 Garry Nicholson 010 305.0
Glenn Barnsley 013 282.0 Alan Groom 030 304.1
Vlad Potezney 031 255.0 Mark Soberajski 039 303.1
Robert Rosier 026 244.1 Frank Verdini 009 300.0
lan Hanlon 027 242.0 Det Stolpe 014 290.2
Kerwin Bee 025 242.0 Craig Duncis 050 279.0
lan McCall 034 236.0 John Humberston 011 256.0
Ted Rogers 024 150.0 lan Hanlon 027 251.0
Scott Chapman 021 147.0 Shayne Barnsley 036 247.2
David Dodd 040 140.0 Glenn Barnsley 013 247.1
William Suffolk 028 110.0 Michael Sutton 020 217.1
Graham Salisbury 051 98.0 David Dodd 040 212.0
Slavko Sunk 041 91.0 Kim Atkinson 015 209.0
Alan Johnson 029 79.0 Robert Rosier 026 179.0
Brian Miles 048 70.0 Alan Johnson 029 172.0
Ashlea McCarthy 004 171.1
Tony Van Elst 008 161.0
Brian Miles 048 152.0
Jessica Atkinson 032 149.0
Phil Kruger 019 144.0
Ted Rogers 024 50.0
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Firelock Rifle
Aggregate

provisional record

NAME
Steve Nicholas
David McCarthy

Frank Verdini
Tim Rogers
Des Prowse

Mark Soberajski

Alan Groom
Kerwin Bee

Vlad Potezney

Scott Chapman
Nicolas Grguric
Phil Kruger
lan McCall
Shayne Barnsley
David Dodd
Robert Rosier
Glenn Barnsley
lan Hanlon
Greg Farlie
Brian Miles
William Suffolk
Dean Simions
Ashlea McCarthy
Bruce Finlay
Michael Nicholas
Tony Van Elst
Garry Nicholson
John Humberston
Dianne Humberston

ID
005
003
009
022
023
039
030
025
031
021
002
019
034
036
040
026
013
027
042
048
028
001
004
006
007
008
010
011
012

278.2
SCORE
267.3
263.1
250.1
247.1
239.2
237.2
231.0
218.0
214.0
178.1
177.1
164.1
152.0
147.0
141.0
127.0
106.0
93.0
70.0
62.0
53.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Class 3 Rifle
Aggregate

provisional record

NAME
Steve Nicholas
Des Prowse
Bruce Finlay
Garry Nicholson
Vlad Potezney
Tim Rogers
Kerwin Bee
Heather Dodd
Ashlea McCarthy
Frank Verdini
Michael Nicholas
lan McCall
Kim Atkinson
Graham Salisbury
Dianne Humberston
Jessica Atkinson
John Humberston
lan Hanlon
Mark Soberajski
Rob Warman
Michael Sutton
Glenn Barnsley
Shayne Barnsley
David Dodd
Richard Bromhead
David McCarthy
Patricia Hanlon
Robert Rosier
Dean Simions
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ID
005
023
006
010
031
022
025
037
004
009
007
034
015
051
012
032
011
027
039
033
020
013
036
040
049
003
038
026
001

195.3
SCORE
193.1
189.3
189.3
186.1
183.1
182.2
178.2
177.2
1741
167.0
164.0
163.4
161.0
158.1
158.0
157.1
155.2
149.0
139.0
134.0
131.0
130.0
114.0
89.0
82.0
78.1
77.0
5.0
0.0
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Aggregate  Revolver Aggregate Pistol

Provisional record 178.0 Provisional record 183.2
NAME ID SCORE NAME ID SCORE

Dean Simions 021 161.1 Tony Van Elst 008 181.2
Scott Chapman 020 161.1 Barry Duckett 046 172.2
Michael Nicholas 006 159.0 Steve Nicholas 005 172.2
Barry Duckett 045 158.0 Phil Kruger 019 169.1
John Humberston 010 156.1 Kerwin Bee 025 168.2
Kerwin Bee 024 156.0 Frank Verdini 009 168.0
Steve Nicholas 004 153.0 lan McCall 034 165.0
Des Prowse 022 153.0 Shayne Barnsley 036 163.1
Tony Van Elst 007 147.2 Des Prowse 023 162.2
William Suffolk 027 146.0 John Humberston 011 159.1
lan McCall 033 144.0 David Dodd 040 142.0
David Dodd 039 125.0 Tim Rogers 022 139.0
John Walsh 015 121.0 Dean Simions 001 136.0
Frank Verdini 008 118.0 Dianne Humberston 012 128.0
Dianne Humberston 011 107.0 Robert Rosier 026 126.2
Glenn Barnsley 012 102.0 William Suffolk 028 107.1
Robert Rosier 025 96.1 lan Hanlon 027 88.0
Tim Rogers 021 72.0 Heather Dodd 037 85.0
Shayne Barnsley 035 72.0 Roy Jackson 018 78.1
Michael Sutton 019 69.0 Scott Chapman 021 78.0
lan Hanlon 026 46.0 Charles Toohey 035 20.0
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